



10 June 2019

David Lawson  
[fyi-request-10431-f414035e@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-10431-f414035e@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear David

Thank you for your email of 04 June 2019 to the Ministry of Education requesting the following information:

- 1. the complete list of eTAP descriptions that can be input by school staff using the eTAP portal to record a pupils absence on the eTAP school portal*
- 2. the complete list of agencies, organisations, or other parties, other than Kamo Intermediate School and the eTAP school portal company that will have been supplied the incorrect, inaccurate, and misleading information that our family had not provided information that our child would be absent from school on the 11 April 2019, and that our child had been recorded as having been Truant*

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

As the information you have requested is considered to be more closely connected to the functions of Kamo Intermediate, I have transferred your request in accordance with section 14(b)(ii) of the Act.

You may expect a response from Kamo Intermediate within 20 working days from the date they receive our transfer request.

Yours sincerely

Lorraine Monahan  
**Manager, Official and Parliamentary Information  
Government, Executive and Ministerial Services**